
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2756
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
INVESTMENT IN RENEWABLE ENERGY SECTOR
Kher Smt. Kirron

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of banks and financial insti- tutions committed to raise their investment limits for the power sector at the recent Global Investors Meet on renewable energy;

(b) the quantum of investment that has been committed by each of these banks and financial institutions;

(c) whether the Government has followed up on these commitments; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Details of the banks and financial institutions which have submitted Green Energy Financing Commitments for financing upto
2021-22 in the recently held RE-INVEST 2015 are given in Annexure.

(c)&(d): Ministry of New and Renewable Energy has initiated the process of interactions with State Governments to facilitate the fulfillment of the commitments received in the RE-INVEST 2015.
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